Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA) Notice Inviting Tenders

Date: 30.09.2021 NIT No.04/2021-22

1. Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA) invites sealed bids from suppliers/contractors for supply of stationery items as per Rule 31(A) framework contract under Single Stage Single Envelope Bidding procedure of KPPRA.

2. Bidder should be registered with Income Tax and relevant Sales Tax Departments of Government of Pakistan and shall be reflected on the Active Taxpayer Lists (ATL) of FBR.

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents comprising Terms and Conditions, Specification and Evaluation Criteria can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on any working day from date of publication of this invitation till closing date by submission of a fee (non-refundable) of Rs. 500 through CDR or online deposit in Allied Bank Account # 0010055556550010 in favor of Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA) along with a written request/application on the letter head of the bidder.

4. Bids shall reach to the office of the undersigned on or before 25th October, 2021 10:00 AM.

5. Bids shall be opened on the same date at the office of the Director (Admin/Finance) ETEA at 11:00 AM in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representative.

6. A pre-bid meeting will be held at the office of the Director (Admin/Finance) ETEA on 11:00 AM (PST), 13th October, 2021 (Wednesday).

7. Bids must be accompanied by a bid security of 2% in shape of CDR in favor Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA). Bids without appropriate bid security shall be declared as non-responsive.

8. ETEA reserves the right to cancel the bidding process by assigning cogent reasons. Advertisement is available on the websites of KPPRA and ETEA as well.

Deputy Director Procurement

Educational Testing & Evaluation Agency (ETEA) Plot # 22, Street # 13, Sector E-8, Phase-VII (Near Hajj Complex), Hayatabad, Peshawar KPK www.etea.edu.pk

Phone: 091-9219049-78 Cell: 03332138502



Scanned with CamScanner